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European Year of Cultural Heritage 2018 – National Coordinators 
 

 

Austria 

Anna Steiner (anna.steiner@bka.gv.at) 

Head of International Cultural Affairs, Department for European and 

International Cultural Policy, Federal Chancellery  

 

Belgium (Brussels) 

Thierry Wauters (twauters@sprb.brussels) 

Director for Monuments and Sites, Bruxelles Urbanisme et Patrimoine, 

Brussels' Regional Public Service 

 

Belgium (Flanders) 

Brigitte Myle (brigitte.myle@cjsm.vlaanderen.be) 

Head Flanders Collection Team, Department of Culture, Youth and Media 

 

Belgium (German) 

Melanie Wirtz (melanie.wirtz@dgov.be) 

Secretary for Culture and Intangible Cultural Heritage, 

Ministry of the German-speaking Community 

 

Belgium (Wallonia) 

Emilie Tondreau (emilie.tondreau@cfwb.be) 

Attachée, General Administration for Culture, 

Strategic Direction – International Relations Service 

 

Bulgaria 

Peter Miladinov (p.miladinov@mc.government.bg) 

State Expert, Ministry of Culture 

 

Croatia 

Anuska  Deranja Crnokic (anuska.deranja-crnokic@min-kulture.hr) 

Head of Service for Cultural Heritage Documentation, Registry and Promotion, 

Directorate for the Protection of Cultural Heritage, Ministry of Culture 

 

Cyprus 

Marina Solomonidou-Ieronymidou (antiquitiesdept@da.mcw.gov.cy) 

Director, Department of Antiquities, Ministry of Transportation, Communications and Works 

Pavlos Paraskevas (pparaskevas@culture.moec.gov.cy) 

Director of the Cultural Services, Ministry of Education and Culture 

 

Czech Republic 

Magdalena Fantova (magdalena.fantova@mkcr.cz) 

European Affairs, Ministry of Culture 

 

Denmark 

Bolette Lehn Petersen (blp@slks.dk) 

Special Adviser, Agency for Culture and Palaces  

 

Estonia 

Carolin Pihlap (carolin.pihlap@muinas.ee) 

Deputy Director-General for Development, National Heritage Board 
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Finland 

Ulla Salmela (ulla.salmela@museovirasto.fi) 

Chief Intendant, National Board of Antiquities, Cultural Environment Sciences 

 

France 

Bruno Favel (bruno.favel@culture.gouv.fr) 

Head of the Department of European and International Affairs, 

Directorate General for Heritage, Ministry of Culture and Communication 

 

Germany 

Uwe Koch (Uwe.Koch@bkm.bund.de) 

Chairman, National Committees for Monument Protection (DNK) 

Philipp Holzheid (philipp.holzheid@stk.bayern.de) 

Representative of the German Federal States in the Cultural Affairs Committee 

of the EU Council 

Juliane Thümmel (juliane.thuemmel@diplo.de) 

Representative of BKM at StäV/Brüssel 

 

Greece 

Dimitrios Athanasoulis (dathanasoulis@gmail.com) 

Head of the Ephorate of Antiquities of Cyclades, Hellenic Ministry of Culture and Sports 

 

Hungary 

Anna Vágási-Kovács (anna.vagasi-kovacs@me.gov.hu) 

Head of Unit for International and World Heritage Affairs, 

State Secretariat for Cultural Heritage Protection 

Zsusanna Benjone Kiss (zsuzsa.kiss@emmi.gov.hu) 

Head of Department, Ministry of Human Capacities 

 

Ireland 

Beatrice Kelly (bkelly@heritagecouncil.ie) 

Head of Policy & Research, Heritage Council of Ireland  

 

Italy 

Giuliana de Francesco  (giuliana.defrancesco@beniculturali.it) 

Head of Unit European Relations, Secretariat General of the 

Ministry of Cultural Heritage, Cultural Activities and Tourism 

 

Latvia 

Janis Asaris (janis.asaris@mantojums.lv) 

State Inspection for Heritage Protection 

 

Lithuania 

Alfredas Jomantas (a.jomantas@heritage.lt) 

Head of Division for the Public Relations, Education and Register of Cultural Heritage, 

Department of Cultural Heritage, Ministry of Culture  

 

Luxembourg 

Beryl Bruck (beryl.bruck@mc.etat.lu) 

Adviser, Ministry of Culture 
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Malta 

Catherine Tabone (catherine.tabone@gov.mt) 

Director of Culture Directorate, Ministry of Justice, Culture and Local Government 

 

Netherlands 

Flora van Regteren Altena (f.altena@minocw.nl) 

Senior Policy Adviser, Department of Cultural Heritage, 

Ministry of Education, Culture and Science 

 

Poland 

Agata Waskowska-Pawlik (sekretariat@mck.krakow.pl) 

Deputy Director, International Culture Centre 

 

Portugal 

Guilherme d’Oliveira (gom@cnc.pt) 

President, National Centre of Culture 

 

Romania 

Ioana Irina Iamandescu (irina.iamandescu@patrimoniu.gov.ro) 

Director for Immovable Heritage, National Institute of Heritage (NIH)  

 

Slovakia 

Zuzana Ondrejkova (zuzana.ondrejkova@culture.gov.sk) 

Director of the Department for the Protection of Monuments and Historic Sites 

in the Cultural Heritage Section, Ministry of Culture  

 

Slovenia 

Maja Dimitrovski (maja.dimitrovski@gov.si) 

Head of Minister’s Cabinet 

 

Spain 

Camilo Vazquez Bello (camilo.vazquez@mecd.es)  

Deputy Director General on International Cooperation and Promotion of Culture 

 

Sweden 

Anita Bergensträhle-Lind (anita.bergenstrahle-lind@raa.se) 

Head of International Policy and Cooperation, Office of the Director General, 

Swedish National Board of Heritage 

 

United Kingdom 

Silke Pillinger (silke.pillinger@britishcouncil.org) 

Director of Arts EU, British Council 
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